



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 604/2021**

SUSHMA DHAWAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rameezuddin Raja, Advocate for
defendant No.2, 3(a), (b) and (c).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **02.08.2022**

I.A.12066/2022 (For framing of Additional Issue)

1. An application under Order XIV Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff for rectification of Issue No.3 and for framing an additional issue No.2A with the prayer that defendant no.1 be asked to lead the evidence first to prove the authenticity of the Will on which the reliance has been placed by defendant No.1.
2. Learned counsel for defendant No.2 submits that he has no objection to the application filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.2, 3 (a) to (c) are present.
3. Other defendants and their counsels be served on filing of process fee by the plaintiff to be served through ordinary process and electronic mode, returnable for 18th August, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 2, 2022/va