



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 604/2021**

SUSHMA DHAWAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Manjula Gandhi & Mr. Yash
Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. N.S. Bajwa, Mr. Anil Sharma &
Mr. Sahil Batar, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

18.08.2022

**I.A. 12066/2022 (U/O XIV Rule 5 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908
for framing of an additional issue)**

1. The present application has been filed under Order XIV Rule 5 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 on behalf of the plaintiff for framing of additional issue and also for directions to the defendant No. 1 to lead the evidence in the first instance.
2. Learned counsel on behalf of the defendant No. 1 seeks some time to file a formal reply.
3. Let reply be filed within one week with the copy to opposite counsel.
4. List for consideration of this application on 01st September, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 18, 2022

S.Sharma