



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 604/2021, I.A. 15220/2021, I.A. 12066/2022 & I.A.
14041/2022

SUSHMA DHAWAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Dubey, Advocate

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Gagan
Gupta, Advocates for D-1
Ms. Purnima Singh, Advocate for D-
2, 3(a),(b) and (c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.02.2023

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 14th July,
2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2023

Dy/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any