



\$~O-49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 604/2021**

SUSHMA DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Manjula Gandhi and Mr.Rahul
Dubey, Advs.

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

I.A. 931/2025

1. Heard.
2. On the plaintiff taking steps, let notice be issued to the defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on 25.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/MJ/SP