



\$~O-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 604/2021 and I.A. 15220/2021, I.A. 12066/2022, I.A. 14041/2022, I.A. 14849/2023, I.A. 16475/2023, I.A. 931/2025, I.A. 4969/2025

SUSHMA DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Manjula Gandhi, Mr. Rahul Dubey and Ms. Shagun Garg, Advs.

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma, Mr. Arpit Sharma and Mr. Aman Bhardwaj, Advs.
Mr. Namit Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh and Mr. Preetpal Singh, Advs. for D-2 and D-3 (a)(b)(c).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 20.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/P/AKS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any