



\$~O-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 604/2021, I.A. 15220/2021, I.A. 12066/2022, I.A. 14041/2022, I.A. 14849/2023, I.A. 16475/2023, I.A. 931/2025 and I.A. 4969/2025**

SUSHMA DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Manjula Gandhi and Mr.Rahul Dubey, Advocates.

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Anil Sharma, Mr.Amit Sharma and Ms.Kusum, Advocates for D-1.
Mr.Namit Suri and Ms.Tanya Sharma, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.05.2025

I.A. 4969/2025 (by plaintiff for directions)

List this application for consideration on 21.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 20, 2025

Nc/@m

Click here to check corrigendum, if any