



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 604/2021

SUSHMA DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Dubey & Mr. Harsh
Narwal, Advs.

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma & Mr. Arpit
Sharma, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Namit Suri & Ms. Tanya
Sharma, Advs. for D-2 & D-3(a)
to (c) (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **24.09.2025**

CS(OS) 604/2021

1. The order dated 15.09.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court is perused. Vide the said order, the present matter is placed before this Court with directions to fix the date before the Local Commissioner to record the plaintiff's evidence.
2. As per office note, List of Witnesses filed by the defendant no.1 is on record.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that in the present matter, the evidence of defendant no.1 is to be recorded first and seeks sometime to clarify and apprise the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 25.11.2025.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/ab