



\$~O-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 604/2021**

SUSHMA DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

26.09.2025

I.A. 24360/2025 (filed on behalf of defendant No.1 under Section 151 of CPC)

1. Let a copy of this application be supplied to learned counsel for the plaintiff.
2. List on 24.11.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/P/SP