



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 604/2021, I.A. 24360/2025**

SUSHMA DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Manjula Gandhi and Mr. Harsh Narwal, Advs.**

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv. for D-1**
Mr. Namit Suri, Ms. Tanya Sharma and Ms. Pepakayala Geetanjali, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 24.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that some settlement talks are going on.
2. Learned counsel who appears for the plaintiff however, expresses her ignorance. Since the request is made by defendant no. 1, hearing of this matter is adjourned to 16.03.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/hb/sph