



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 604/2021 & I.A. 15220/2021, 12066/2022, 14041/2022,
14849/2023, 16475/2023, 931/2025, 24360/2025

SUSHMA DHAWANPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Dubey and Ms. Shagun
Garg, Advs.

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Namit Suri and Ms. Tanya
Sharma, Advs. for D-2 and 3(a) to (c).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. The learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that they are exploring the possibility of amicable resolution to the dispute. Accordingly, a prayer is made to adjourn the matter to a shorter date.
2. At request, list on 16.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/dss