



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 604/2021**

SUSHMA DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. S.K. Gandhi, Mr. Rahul Dubey
and Mr. Harsh Narwal, Advs.**

versus

NARESH KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Namit Suri and Ms. Tanya
Sharma, Advs. for D-2 & 3(a) to (c).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% 16.03.2026

I.A. 24360/2025 (by defendant no.1 under Section 151 CPC)

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submit that they are still exploring the possibility of settlement before mediation.
2. In view of the above, re-notify on 16.04.2026 i.e. the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026

aj